IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

04 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J

1. EAZI ACCESS LTD VS ULTIMATE HIGH LEVEL 021546/24
2. FNB BANKLTD VS C S NGWENYA 079284/23
3. FNB BANK LTD VS G C McCLOEN 038297/23
4. FNB BANK LTD VS O ZNXUMALO 025036/23
5. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE VS | L MKHIZE+1 102685/23
6. LABYRINTH TRADING VS OKUHLE PROJECT 024983/24
7. TILETORIA CAPE LTD VS GRINAKER LTD 053453/23

8. SME CONTRACT VS TMKS TRADING 025164/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
EX PARTE: H BASSON

EX PARTE: HJ BOTHA+1

EX PARTE: C WELGEMOEDT

OLIVE TRADING VS
PARYS GOLF ESTATE VS

SAIL RIGHTS COMMERCIALISATION VS WHAT ABOUT US ENTERTAINMENT

T CLOETE VS
B/C OF RED IVORY VS
B/C OF WILLOW CREST VS
TLMOTSAMAI VS

JJ VAN BREDA

D B LOSAMBOLA

BAFANA PETROLEUM

SCARLET IBIS INVESTMENTS

CITY OF EKURHULENI+1

T MATSEOANE

J R MEIRA

RAF APPEAL TRIBUNAL+2

092610/23

020545/23

089123/23

054062/23

025027/24

024546/24

055173/23

070172/23

033741/23

077300/23

117262/23

086458/23



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

T MEDUPE VS DICOBIZ LTD
SPA ECO GOLF ESTATE VS H B SANYANE
ABSA BANK LTD VS B M JUBANE

D ELIADES VS RAF

CHANGING TIDES VS J MNCUBE+1
STD BANK LTD VS A M PEEGA

T T RANGWAGA VS RAF

FNB BANK LTD VS J SCHREUDER+1
NEDBANK LTD VS J M MATSEBOLO
EX PARTE: E LOMBARD

EX PARTE: E | GEYER

NEDBANK LTD VS K THLATYAYO

010923/24

38442/17

119381/23

23320/20

32372/22

36385/21

28598/17

50845/21

014440/24

038307/24

034311/24

025735/24



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

E HAGEN

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K G TSHIKOMBIJI+1

O LUVHANI+1

S F VALUJIE

RAF

N LETSOALO

M M BESTER

M HLOPHE

115054/23

7526/22

22071/15

52827/17

093481/23

116583/23

044168/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

40.

41.

SB GUARANTEE

B S MHLOPHE

VS

VS

S MORGAN

RAF

078411/23

029536/23



04 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

PLUMBLINK SA LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

BUSINES PARTNESS LTD

M MBABAALI

C M CUMBANE

EX PARTE: S WILKINSON

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N G CHAUKE

P RAEARUMO

COMMUNITY PLUMBER LTD

MV MONYEKGOPE

N NAIDOO+1

P T MASHABELA

R F PLAATIIES

ARTHA INVESTMENTS LTD

CXFANG

RAF

050950/22

066488/23

030167/24

009536/22

130326/23

050180/23

034430/23

018517/22

124679/23

078788/23

032855/24



53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

EX PARTE: T S GIBSON

V NKOMANI VS
SALPC VS
EXPARTE: ADDU TOIT+1

SARS VS
T M SIDALI VS
E M BREYTENBACH VS
EX PARTE: G S BOTES+1

EX PARTE: BBOUWER+1

EX PARTE: JJ COETZER+1

ADV J SANDERS VS

ABSA BANK LTD VS

RAF

D D TLHABANE

ABCLTD

J STARKEY

J W BREYTENBACH

RAF

M M MNGOMA

032856/24

098103/23

021336/24

027070/24

051218/22

132843/23

045533/23

034875/24

032370/24

024972/24

86037/14

B5318/23



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

M M KASHE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

S AJANSEN VAN VUUREN

J M RANALA

B/C OF UNIKRA

SHACKLETON CREDIT

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

A S DE WEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M C MASHABELA

C LABUSCHAGNE

W J MOKITI

RAF

NEMASISI ATTORNEYS

K MASHIPATA+1

A MAKGOLANE

T B MUTLANE

S MONGO

N M CONSTANTINIDES

RAF

1001/21

005630/24

11837/22

025086/24

38548/21

B39466/22

70835/17

84222/16

031046/24

030965/23

114476/23

16692/19



77. NEDBANK LTD VS S C MKHIZE 057879/23

78. STD BANK LTD VS KTSELAMALE+1 63786/21

79. ADV L SCHOLTZ VS RAF 85223/18

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

80. NEDBANK LTD VS A MOOLMAN 119619/23
81. NEDBANK LTD VS CKOCH 106919//23
82. NEDBANK LTD VS L NHLAPO 107018/23

83. NEDBANK LTD VS M A PENYA 098048/23



04 JUNE 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

D C MOTLOGELWA

EX PARTE: G S BOTES

EX PARTE: V D ASPELING

EX PARTE: B E MEYER

J P FOURIE+1

NEDBANK LTD

K C KALENGA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Q JONES+1

T MUILA

B P MTHIMUNYE

K M PIKE

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG+1

F P OOSTHUIZEN

KJ RAMAHANEDZA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

086448/23

035192/22

086303/23

7219/19

040789/23

034876/24

034306/24

023761/24

031524/24

097920/23

117663/23



95. R CHANIJE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 118148/23

96. M F PARUK VS N KADER 002483/24
97.J P DELPORT VS JJDUTOIT 036111/24
98. M CHENIJE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 118033/23
99. NATIONAL STADIUM SA VS KARABO INFERNO TRADING 106129/23
100. B L NKOSI VS RAF 58114/22
101. CHANGING TIDES VS NAN ENTERPRICE PROPRIETARY+1 120330/23
102. EX PARTE: C HORRING 047752/24
103. EX PARTE: J NAIDU 014281/24
104. CHANGING TIDES VS D P SALLEY 8217/22
105. AJ HUYSER VS RAF 027328/23

106. J A COUTO VS E VAN OLST 18174/18



107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

P M ROUX

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

MOOIKLOOF RIDGE ESTATE

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

A O MARTINS

C Z NDHLOVU+5

NEDBANK LTD

MV GRICE+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T VAN ZYL+1

A KOBUS

N MAZIBUKO+1

G CHOLA

R TSHIRUNDU+1

E Z MSIMANGO

T D MAFU

K'S NHLONZI

B/C OF ALHARI+4

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

G V MASWIME

MASTER OF COURT,PTA+1

036073/24

097365/23

23363/22

28418/20

007379/24

025088/24

19573/18

048542/23

21827/11

65106/20

94615/19

66014/20



119. STD BANK LTD VS RAHUTTON 22155/21

120. B/C OF FORTRESS VS S N OYEDU 015747/24

121. STD BANK LTD VS W LJORDAAN 28610/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

122. NEBANKLTD VS M MADITSI 101695/23
123. SB GUARANTEE VS A G MOGANE 086547/23
124. STD BANK LTD VS M P NGWESHENI 072542/23

125. STD BANK LTD VS M A SIBEKO 088616/23



